Zawory kulowe VB200R / VB210R i VB300R /
VB310R z siłownikami MB3 i MB6
DuraDrive
Zastosowanie
Zawory regulacyjne kulowe serii DuraDrive
VB210R i VB310R są dostępne w wersji 2-drogowej
i 3-drogowej, dla średnic 1/2” lub 3/4” z różnymi
wartościami Kvs. Zawory VB200R i VB300R są

The Two-Position , normally-open ball valve
Actuators looks as follows:
Full Type Designation:
MB6 SRO-24T T31 00
Family:
MB6
Part Number:
MB6-SO-24T
Identifier
Version and Kv Variant
Type Designation Guide
Part Number
 Valve Bodies
Kv-
Examples:
0.25 - 0.25 Kv
1.6 - 1.6 Kv
Seal:
T - PTFE (Teflon)
Options, Specials and Revisions:
00 - no specials
V
Valve Type
Number of Ways
Plug Type
Actuator Bonnet
End Connection Orifice Material
Specification Code
V
Size and Material
-
Main Type
Valve Family
Valve Type:
B - Ball
Number of Ways:
2 - 2-Way
3 - 3-Way
Actuator Connection
Rotary Valves:
0 - Poptop
Orifice -
15 - 15 DN
20 - 20 DN
Material:
BS - Bronze body, SS trim
Plug Type - Rotary Valves:
0 - Uncharacterised
1. Equal percentage,
    Characterised flow Construction Guide:
The designation covering the
two-way,15mm ball valve with Rp threads
and a 1.0 kv:
Full Type Designation:
VB210R-15BS 1.0T 00
Family:
VB210R
Part Number
VB210R-15BS04
-
End Connection:
R - Rp Threaded